D
C
-
D
C
Specification
30 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

2. Cross regulation is ±5% when one output is at 100% and other is varied
between 25% and 100%.
3. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 1 μF ceramic capacitor.
4. For heatsink option add ‘-HK’to the end of the part number.
Mechanical Details
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Max Capacitive
Load
Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 30 mA 1.87 A 83% 15000 μF JCL3012S3V3
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 30 mA 2.48 A 86% 10000 μF JCL3012S05
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% 2200 μF JCL3012S12
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% 1000 μF JCL3012S15
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% ±1000 μF JCL3012D12
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 30 mA 2.84 A 90% ±680 μF JCL3012D15
18-36 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 25 mA 0.92 A 84% 15000 μF JCL3024S3V3
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 25 mA 1.23 A 87% 10000 μF JCL3024S05
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% 2200 μF JCL3024S12
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% 1000 μF JCL3024S15
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% ±1000 μF JCL3024D12
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 25 mA 1.40 A 91% ±680 μF JCL3024D15
36-75 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.50 A 20 mA 0.46 A 84% 15000 μF JCL3048S3V3
5.0 VDC 5.00 A 20 mA 0.61 A 87% 10000 μF JCL3048S05
12.0 VDC 2.50 A 20 mA 0.70 A 91% 2200 μF JCL3048S12
15.0 VDC 2.00 A 20 mA 0.70 A 91% 1000 μF JCL3048S15
±12.0 VDC ±1.25 A 20 mA 0.71 A 91% ±1000 μF JCL3048D12
±15.0 VDC ±1.00 A 20 mA 0.71 A 91% ±680 μF JCL3048D15
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin